DENHAMS
Antique sale 563 to be held on 11th May of 2011

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 176
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 195
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 438

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 601

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 695

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 7th May 9am - 12noon
Monday 9th May 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 10th May 10am - 7pm
Wednesday 11th May 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer
price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque will only be accepted if covered
by a valid bank card.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Ace Carriers 01403 891 393 or mobile
07778 270 227
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front sideboard with raised back, fitted 3 drawers flanked by a pair of
cupboards, raised on square supports ending in spade feet 60" £30-50

A Victorian shaped rosewood stretcher table, the top inlaid a chessboard, raised on turned supports with H
framed stretcher 34" £50-75

An Oriental octagonal pierced Padouk jardiniere stand with pink veined marble top, raised on cabriole supports,
12" £20-40

A Victorian rosewood escritoire, the fall front revealing a fitted interior, the base fitted 2 shelves raised on turned
supports 32" £100-200

A handsome Victorian figured walnut card table of D shape, raised on turned columns with H framed stretcher 34
1/2" £400-600

A 19th Century mahogany D shaped tea table, raised on turned supports 34" £50-75
A Georgian mahogany knife box of serpentine outline and with hinged lid 9" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on square feet 24" £50-75

An oak Globe Wernicke 3 tier bookcase, the top fitted a drawer 23" £100-150
An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut frame 40" £50-75
A Eastern carved ebonised and lacquered inlaid 2 fold screen, decorated birds amidst branches, 32" £50-75

A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, legs removed but within a
drawer, 47" £75-125

A pair of Edwardian mahogany chairs with pierced vase shaped slat backs, the seats of serpentine outline and
raised on French cabriole supports £30-50

A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a
panelled door 31" £150-200

A dome shaped Continental polished pine box with iron hinges and handles 38" £100-150

A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 51" £30-50

An Art Deco walnut dressing table fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 41" £30-50
A Victorian walnut "apprentice" chest of 3 long drawers with tore handles 11" £50-75

A Victorian bleached walnut stool of serpentine outline with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on cabriole supports 14"
£30-50

A mahogany rectangular military style bedside cabinet, fitted a brushing slide above 2 short and 1 long drawers
above arecess, 22" £80-120

An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" £240-280
A nest of 3 Edwardian rectangular mahogany interfitting coffee tables 19" £80-120

A Georgian style mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on a pillar and tripod base £50-75
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A Georgian inlaid mahogany knife box with hinged lid and of serpentine outline 9" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A circular Chippendale style mahogany coffee table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 27" £40-60

A pair of mahogany tub back armchairs upholstered in blue material, raised on turned and fluted supports
£200-250

A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports 36" £150-200

A rectangular mahogany trinket box with hinged lid 13" £20-30

A honey oak oval drop flap dining table, raised on spiral turned supports 40" £60-90

A 19th Century mahogany writing table of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery, fitted 1 long drawer
flanked by 6 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 48" £350-500

A convex plate wall mirror contained in a ball studded frame surmounted by a figure of an eagle, 16" £10-20

A Victorian shaped rosewood 3 tier what-not, raised on bobbin turned supports 25" ILLUSTRATED £100-200

A Georgian mahogany commode of serpentine outline 24" £150-200

A circular Edwardian bleached inlaid mahogany occasional table, raised on square tapering supports ending in
spade feet with undertier 20" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany pedestal pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery enclosed by a panelled door 16" £120-150

A square mahogany occasional table, raised on turned and reeded supports with X framed stretcher 18" £20-30

A Victorian oval figured walnut Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 35" £450-500

A Victorian oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2 long drawers
20" £30-50

An inlaid Georgian mahogany knife box with hinged lid and of serpentine outline, hinge f, 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

An Edwardian Chippendale style silver table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on cabriole supports 33" £100-150

A circular Victorian walnut inlaid chess table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 21" £50-75

A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior of 4 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 39" £120-150

An Eastern pierced ebonised corner cabinet, fitted various recesses, 25" £60-90

An oval bevelled plate mirror contained in a pierced gilt frame 19" £10-20

A 19th Century demi-lune card table with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering
supports 36" £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front "apprentice" chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet
8" £50-75

An Edwardian rectangular bevelled plate chimney mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 22" £30-50

A pair of square Victorian style stools, raised on bracket feet 11" ce £100-150
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A pair of Empire style mahogany open arm chairs, raised on outswept supports £80-120

A 19th Century D shaped mahogany tea table, raised on turned supports, 36" £90-120

A 19th Century mahogany pedestal display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves and enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 20" £80-120

A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded trinket box with hinged lid 13" £40-60
A carved African chieftains' stool 20" £30-50

A Georgian mahogany commode converted to a chest, fitted 2 long drawers above a cupboard, raised on bracket
feet 26" £75-125

A circular Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on square supports 10" £60-90

An Edwardian oval mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf £30-50

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a gilt and mahogany frame 36" £100-150

A Victorian style high backed salon chair upholstered in buttoned mushroom coloured material, raised on cabriole
supports £20-30

A walnut chest of 6 long drawers with tore handles, in 2 sections, 42" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid, 11" £20-30

An oak D shaped roll top desk with fitted interior, the pedestal fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, 42" £60-90

A pair of Victorian pierced mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline, raised on French cabriole supports £30-50

An Oriental rectangular 2 tier side table 29" £100-150

A rectangular Eastern hardwood occasional table 43" £140-180

A carved Eastern hardwood and brass mounted box, the hinged lid revealing a mirror, the base fitted 2 short and
2 long drawers enclosed by carved panelled doors, gilt mounted throughout, 9" £40-60

A circular mahogany torchere, raised on a pillar and tripod base £30-50

An Edwardian octagonal inlaid mahogany occasional table with X framed stretcher, raised on square tapering
supports 17" £40-60

An 18th Century style mahogany childs rocking commode £30-50

A Victorian carved oak writing table with raised back fitted a cupboard flanked by a pair of drawers, the base fitted
1long and 2 short drawers 36" £100-150

A rectangular walnut stool with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on cabriole supports 20" £30-50

A Georgian style bow front mahogany side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 29" £40-60

An 18th Century style elm dresser base fitted a drawer above a double cupboard, flanked by 9 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 90" £200-300
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An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with crossbanded top, raised on square tapering
supports 27" £150-200

A Georgian style mahogany Bachelors chest of 3 long graduated drawers, 23" £80-120
A mahogany folding coaching table 19" £60-80

A pair of mahogany show frame open armchairs upholstered in striped material, raised on turned and block
supports £80-120

A Georgian style mahogany gateleg dropflap dining table, fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on club supports 36
£50-75

An Art Deco walnut circular 3 tier folding cake stand £20-30
A nest of 3 inlaid and shaped satinwood occasional tables, raised on cabriole supports 34" £100-150
An Oriental carved camphor box with hinged lid, carved a dragon 18" £30-50

A 19th Century arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2
drawers, raised on bun feet 23" £40-60

A Victorian rosewood twin compartment tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged lid 8" £30-50
A Victorian mahogany bow front side table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 36" £75-125

An Art Nouveau square mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 12" £30-50

An 18th/19th Century oak side table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher 28
£100-150

A circular Georgian style mahogany drum table with green inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted 4 drawers,
raised on a turned column ending in brass caps castors 44" £240-280

An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table, raised on outswept supports 27" £50-75
A 19th Century rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid, 14" £20-30
A set of 4 Edwardian pierced slat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports £40-60

A pair of Georgian style mahogany bedside cabinets with canted corners, each fitted a drawer above a recess,
raised on bracket feet 17" £120-150

A Victorian walnut Davenport desk with raised stationery box to the back, the writing slope inset a leather writing
surface, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers 21" £200-250

A 19th Century mahogany snap top breakfast table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 38" £90-120
A 1930's circular black lacquered chinoiserie style 3 tier folding cake stand £30-50

An Art Deco walnut tallboy with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on
cabriole supports 35" £30-50

A 17th/18th Century style oak dresser base fitted 3 drawers above a triple cupboard 54" £75-125

A William IV rosewood D shaped card table, raised on a turned and fluted column with shaped base, 36"
ILLUSTRATED £200-300
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A Chinese hardwood settle with raised back 75" £400-450

A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 42" £100-150

A Victorian style circular inlaid mahogany breakfast table, raised on a carved column and tripod base 52"
£400-600

An elm drop flap occasional table fitted a brushing slide, raised on turned and block supports 16" £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany writing slope with domed stationery box fitted a tambour shutting, having brass drop
handles to the sides 13" £30-50

An oval mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on pad feet 39" £250-300
A set of 6 19th Century bleached mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs £200-300

A Victorian carved oak side table with raised back fitted shelves, the base fitted 2 drawers and raised on cabriole
supports 49", constructed of old timber ILLUSTRATED £350-450

An Edwardian rectangular mahogany side table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports 30"
£50-75

An oval bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a black lacquered chinoiserie style frame 17" £30-50
A pair of mahogany bar back bedroom chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned supports £20-30

A mahogany "surprise" bureau with rising top, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
square tapering supports 242 £30-50

An Anglo Indian inlaid buffalo horn writing slope incorporating a stationery box to the back 14" £200-250
An Edwardian walnut Sutherland table 23" £40-60

An Edwardian mahogany dressing table with mirror and three-quarter gallery, fitted 2 short drawers and the base
with undertier 23" £50-75

A 19th Century Oriental pierced carved Padouk altar table, fitted 2 drawers 68" £150-200
A Victorian inlaid walnut Davenport desk fitted a stationery box, the pedestal fitted 4 long drawers 22" £100-150

A pair of Edwardian mahogany open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on French cabriole
supports £60-80

A Queen Anne style arch shaped plate dressing table mirror on a walnut base of serpentine outline, fitted 4 short
drawers, raised on bun feet 29" ILLUSTRATED £250-350

A 19th Century lacquered sarcophagus shaped work box with hinged lid , raised on bun feet 15 1/2" £30-50
An oval Georgian mahogany cellarette with brass banding and hinged lid, 21" ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A 19th Century mahogany cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square
tapering supports 40" £30-50

A matched set of 3 19th Century carved oak ladderback hall chairs with solid seats, raised on turned and block
supports £60-90
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A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice with niche
above a fall front, flanked by a pair of cabinets fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the
base fitted 7 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on bracket feet 59" £50-75

A Georgian mahogany D end dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on 6 square tapering supports ending in spade
feet 69" £120-150

A Georgian mahogany enclosed wash stand with fitted interior, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on square tapering supports 19" £50-75

A Victorian lacquered and inlaid mother of pearl 4 fold fire screen £40-60

An Art Deco walnut apprentice chest with caddy top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 11"
£75-125

A Georgian mahogany 2 tier corner wash stand, fitted a drawer with undertier, together with a brown and white
glazed jug and bowl 19" £50-75

A Georgian style oval mahogany pedestal dining table with concealed extra leaf, 48" £40-60

A Regency black lacquered chinoiserie style work table with hinged lid revealing a fitted interior and with deep
basket, raised on standard end supports with scroll feet, 25" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A nest of 3 rectangular walnut interfitting coffee tables, raised on turned and block supports £40-60
A 19th Century ebonised and lacquered 2 fold screen decorated birds 14" £30-50
An Edwardian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 24" £30-50

A 19th Century inlaid mahogany shaped harpsichord case/dressing table, with hinged lid, raised on square
tapering supports 48" £200-250

A mahogany show frame sofa upholstered in tapestry material, raised on cabriole supports 80" £100-150

A Continental stripped and polished pine rectangular kitchen table, the base fitted a drawer, raised on turned
supports 39" £140-180

A square Georgian mahogany 2 tier wash stand, the base fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with
X framed stretcher 14" £30-50

A Chippendale style display cabinet the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors, raised on bracket feet 54" £150-200

A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on bun supports 39" £230-320

A Georgian oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on club supports, 48" £20-40
An antique oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 43" £70-90

A handsome Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above
4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 42" £850-1000

A Continental stripped and polished pine cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by panelled
doors, raised on bun feet 49" £230-280

A matched pair of Continental D shaped cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers
above 2 long drawers 33" £20-30
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An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany show frame winged armchair upholstered in blue material, raised on
square tapering supports £20-40

A Continental pine combination cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a grilled door and flanked by 4 long
drawers with tore handles, raised on bun feet, 38" £250-300

A Georgian style yew sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on lyre lyre supports, 36" £20-30
An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 18" £10-20

A 19th Century rectangular shallow stripped and polished pine box with hinged lid and iron drop handles 30"
£30-50

A circular inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, 11 1/2" £10-20
A pair of light oak showframe open arm chairs, the seats upholstered in blue leather £10-20
An Edwardian mahogany bookcase with three-quarter gallery, the interior fitted adjustable shelves, 28" £20-30

A pair of Victorian mahogany spoon back chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £20-30

A circular Edwardian 2 tier occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 29" £30-50
An 18th/19th Century oak drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on bobbin turned supports 40" £20-30

A Queen Anne style walnut bureau on stand, the upper section with well fitted interior, having brass drop handles
the to sides, the base fitted 3 drawers, raised on a stand ending in square supports 22 1/2" ILLUSTRATED
£150-200

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with cornice and fitted interior enclosed by 2 arch panelled mirrored
doors, raised on bracket feet 58" £100-150

A pair of mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats £20-30
A pair of mahogany framed armchairs upholstered in green material £100-150

A set of 4 Edwardian carved walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £40-60

A Victorian walnut Davenport top with stationery box with hinged lid 21" £40-60

A childs Victorian style mahogany framed armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on cabriole supports
£50-75

A Continental stripped and polished pine settle 34" £80-120

A Victorian inlaid rosewood trinket box with hinged lid, the interior fitted 4 long drawers, raised on bun feet 11",
requires attention, £30-50

A pair of Victorian ebonised bookends with brass mounts 13" £30-50

A pair of William IV mahogany bar back dining chairs with straight mid rails and seats of serpentine outline,
raised on turned and reeded supports £20-40

A Victorian octagonal inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table, raised on square tapering supports 20" £20-40

An Oriental lacquered trinket box with fitted interior, the base fitted 1 long and 1 short drawer 9 1/2" £20-30
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A Victorian mahogany framed adjustable folding day bed with woven cane panels by Leveson & Sons £20-40

A Georgian style mahogany side table fitted 2 long drawers with swan neck drop handles, raised on square
supports 42" £30-50

A Victorian circular snap top mahogany tea table, raised on a turned and tripod base 29" £50-75

A modern 3 piece winged settee suite comprising 2 seat settee, matching armchair and footstool 56" £30-50

A 19th Century Dutch style shaped plate mirror contained in an embossed brass frame with floral decoration 29"
£40-60

A Victorian style circular mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand, raised on spiral turned supports 12" £30-50

A square oak pedestal display cabinet 24", missing panel to back and lid, £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany hall chair with solid seat and back, raised on turned supports £10-20
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

176 A 1930's 8 day striking longcase clock with 10" arched brass dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak
case 75" £100-150

177 An Elliott 8 day bracket clock with square silvered dial by Garrard & Co, contained in a square walnut case, 5"
ILLUSTRATED £30-50

178 An aneroid barometer by Negretti & Zambra contained in a metal drum case, 2 1/2" £10-20

179 A handsome French 8 day carriage clock/barometer contained in a gilt and green enamelled case, the top inset a
compass with thermometer, barometer and clock dial, 6" ILLUSTRATED £250-300

180 A French timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany balloon shaped
case ILLUSTRATED £50-75

181 An Art Deco French timepiece with gilt dials and Arabic numerals by Zenith contained in a gilt case 3" £20-30

182 An Elliott bracket clock with square dial having a silvered chapter ring with Roman numerals contained in an arch
shaped walnut case, 5" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

183 A Continental mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a shaped oak case 7" £10-20

184 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with enamelled dial contained in a carved ebonised oak case, glass
cracked £10-20

185 A 19th Century Continental striking bracket clock with painted dial and Roman numerals, the dial marked
Unghans, contained in a walnut case £75-125

186 An American 30 hour wall clock by Jerome & Co., having a painted dial with glass door painted 2 figures of
standing ladies £20-30

187 A 19th Century Continental 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an
oak arch shaped case £100-150

188 An American striking bracket clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak case 15" £30-50

189 An Art Deco 8 day striking longcase clock with square silver plated dial contained in an oak case by Enfield 53",
some old worm holes, £60-90

190 A French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt metal case surmounted by an urn, raised on cabriole
supports 11" £50-75

191 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 5 pillar movement, the 12" arch brass dial with minute
indicator and calendar aperture by E Bellington of Market Harborough, contained in a carved oak case 87"
ILLUSTRATED £400-600

192 A mantel clock contained in a green onyx case with gilt Arabic numerals £10-20
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

195 A Bulgarian bleached pine Tribulum 78" £150-200

196 A bronze figure of a cowboy on a rearing horse, the base marked Donovan? £150-200

197 A circular metal biscuit tin containing a collection of Britain's metal farmyard figures etc £20-30
198 2 button hooks, a metal seal and 10 various pocket knives etc £20-30

199 2 childs jigsaws, a set of Stak-a-stick game, a needlework set, seal and a collection of marbles £20-30
200 A quantity of various leather tack including head collar etc £30-50

201 A wooden model of a 3 masted sailing ship 24" £30-50

202 A Japanese suit of armour £100-150

203 An Oriental circular bronze pedestal stand raised on a column 13" £20-40

204 A pair of fluted chromium plated Adam style table lamps 12" £20-30

205 An Art Nouveau railed brass fire curb, 55" £30-50

206 A wooden and iron well bucket £20-30

207 A green painted iron railed bench 94" £150-200

208 A brass adjustable standard lamp, raised on a circular foot with 3 scroll feet £30-50

209 An oval Oriental black painted tea tray decorated birds 22" £20-30

210 A pair of Victorian style cast iron garden urns of trumpet form with egg and dart borders, raised on square bases
17" £150-200

211 A Dryard Leicester electric kiln £20-30

212 A wooden and metal 8 spoked ships wheel 30" £50-75

213 A 1930's parquetry picture of Durham Cathedral 16" x 12" and 1 other of a Country Church £5-10
214 A gilt metal twin branch desk lamp £20-40

215 A model 2 masted war ship 24" £20-40

216 A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

217 A Japanese "Samurai” fighting mask £100-150

218 An alabaster bulbous shaped table lamp, raised on a square base 18" £10-20
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A pierced brass fender 47" £10-20

4 circular brass preserving pans with iron swing handles £20-30

A large circular brass cream skimmer 12" £10-20

A pair of Dutch style gilt metal 5 light electroliers £20-30

A pair of gilt metal 3 light electroliers £30-50

A glass 8 light electrolier £20-30

An Art Deco 3 branch metal and glass electrolier £20-30

A pair of gilt metal 3 light electroliers £20-30

A circular bag shaped cut glass electrolier £20-30

A circular hanging light shade hung cut glass lozenges £20-30

A circular bag shaped gilt metal electrolier hug lozenges £30-50

A circular glass electrolier hung lozenges £20-30

A pair of circular reproduction brass hanging oil lamps with green glass shades £30-50

A domed circular brass bird cage 12" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A glass 6 light electrolier £30-50

A Scalextric Formula One racing game £20-30

A Persian circular enamelled dish 8" together with 4 egg cups, some chips, £20-40

A West African Wagadudu bronze figure group of a seated lady and gentleman with attendants 4" £30-50

An Oriental rose coloured hardstone figure of a reclining horse 3", f, £10-20

An 18th Century oval engraved tobacco box with hinged lid, decorated scenes and with inscription, 5" £60-90

A Persian oval twin handled enamelled tray decorated a bridge with dam 9" together with 4 miniature cups and
saucers £20-40

A rectangular engraved bronze snuff box with hinged lid 3" £30-50

A bronze figure of a kneeling boy, raised on a marble base 3" £30-50

A bronze figure of a walking faun, raised on a square base 5" £60-90

A 19th Century cast iron figure of a standing Policeman 52 £20-30

An engraved bronze hammer 8" £10-20
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An onyx and champ leve enamelled vase of club form 5" £20-30

A prasmatic compass by Negretti and Zambra, complete with leather case £40-60

A 1930's rectangular lozenge shaped tin for Dry Ginger and 1 other tin £5-10

A Victorian circular black papier mache dish with floral decoration and gilt metal swing handle in the form of 2
entwined serpents 10" £40-60

3 Art Deco plastic napkin rings in the form a rabbit and 5 other napkin rings £20-30

A carved Swiss wooden figure of a walking bear 6" and 1 other seated bear 3" £20-30

A model battle ship 3", a model Policeman, a small metal figure of a dog, an olive wood box etc £5-10

A collection of various Antique spectacles £40-60

A brass balance contained in a mahogany case 5 1/2" £30-50

A lady's bead work evening bag and 1 other £20-30

A 1930's sounding rod by Price & Blesham Ltd £30-50

A cylindrical Curta calculator £40-60

An aluminium centre pin fishing reel 4" and a section of wooden fishing reel 4" £10-20

A large Surfcast multiplying fishing reel, f, and 3 others £10-20

A box containing fishing tackle, lead weight moulds etc £10-20

A childs pressed metal model dust pan marked Homeware RD no. 610268, a miniature flat iron and stand, 2
pairs of scales etc £30-50

An enamelled chain of office - Chain Des Rotisseurs and 6 various evening bags £20-30

A lady's bead work evening bag £20-30

3 Stanley Gibbons loose leaf albums of World stamps £40-60

3 blue plastic loose leaf albums of first day covers and presentation stamps £40-60

3 red plastic loose leaf albums of first day covers £40-60

4 blue loose leaf albums of first day covers and presentation stamps £60-80

The Royal Mail definitive stamp collection and a black album of first day covers £20-30

An improved stamp album, a blue ribbon stamp album, a 2000 Canadian stamp collection and 1 volume "Stanley
Gibbons Book of Stamps" £20-30

A Diana Princess of Wales stamp album containing various loose stamps etc £20-30

A collection of various PHQ cards £20-30
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271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

A Mavaleaf stamp album and a green simplex stamp album £30-50

An album of various humerous coloured and other postcards £20-30

2 albums of various black and white photographs and a collection of stamps, bank notes etc £10-20
A collection of coloured postcards £5-10

A set of British commemorative coins and bank notes comprising £1 and 10 shilling note and a Royal Mail special
stamp book 1989 £10-20

A black and white signed photograph of John Major, a signed colour photograph of Paddy Ashdown, do. William
Hague and Sally Gunnel £20-30

A signed white leather golf glove and a miniature Gary Nichols cricket bat signed by John Major £10-20

An autograph album containing various autographs including Wendy Richards, Des O'Connor, Wayne Sleep, Max
Bygraves, Rod Hull and others £20-30

An autograph album containing various autographs including Patricia Routledge, Michael Bentine, Bob Holness,
Tom O'Conner, Tony Slattery, Roy Castle, Phil Collins, June Whitfield, Bob Monkhouse and others £20-30

A 1941 Grand Order of Water Rats souvenir menus signed by various celebrities attending the evening, together
with a 1998 Annual Ball programme, a silver plated card case, a Grand Order of Water Rats Centenary medal
and two Grand Order of Water Rats mugs £20-30

R C Lehmann "A Spark Divine" and T H White "Sword of the Stone" £10-20

Herbert Beerbohm "Nothing Matters" first edition 1917 £20-30

lan Fleming "The Man with the Golden Gun" published by Jonathan Cape 1965, complete with dust cover £30-50
Major Hugh C B Pollard "The Sportsman's Cookery Book" £10-20

1 volume "The Whole Duty of Man or The Christians Companion" £10-20

A Tottenham Hotspurs silk pennant with various facsimile signatures, framed, 15" x 11" £10-20

A Nike Arsenal shirt signed by various players, framed £50-75

A set of 21 John Players cigarette cards - Golf Swings and a set of 18 framed re-strike cigarette cards - A Match
at Westwood Ho £20-30

Gouch, volumes 1-4 "History of Fish of the British Isles" £20-30

A quantity of various leather bound books, 5 shelves £50-75

A set of 50 Churchman cigarette cards - Association Footballers, framed £15-20

Volumes 1-4 "History of England” published by The London Printing & Publishing Company £10-20
John Bunyan "Pilgrims Progress" illustrated by Thomas Dalziel together with other books £20-30

Marciano "Cowboys of the Tex Panhandle" and other books relating to photography £20-30
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295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

A Kelim rug 56" x 43", some holes, £20-30

A blue ground Tibetan rug 59" x 37" £50-75

A brown ground Afghan rug 76" x 43" £30-50

A wool red ground contemporary rug 70" x 47" £70-90

A tan ground Eastern style machine made rug 78" x 55" £10-20

A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 80" x 55" £20-30

A cream ground and floral patterned carpet 123" x 90" £10-20

A peach and floral patterned Chinese carpet 120" x 86" £30-50

A peach and floral patterned Axeminster Persian style carpet 138" x 98" £20-30

A circular peach and floral patterned Chinese rug 76" £20-30

A cream ground floral patterned Persian style rug 140" x 106" £20-30

A fine quality white ground Persian carpet with all over paisley design 145" x 113" £100-150

A contemporary machine made Abusson style rug with central medallion 89" x 59" £180-220

A contemporary blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 108" x 30" £100-150

A contemporary blue ground Persian Belouche rug decorated a city scape 54" x 34" £75-100

A contemporary block print wall hanging £40-60

A garden suite comprising circular pierced iron folding table 36" and a set of 4 folding chairs £150-200

A WWII military issue motorcycle outriders rain coat, size 6, dated 1944 £50-75

A reproduction metal sign - Join The Women's Land Army, 27" x 20" £16-26

A white painted iron folding garden bench 41" £80-120

A large and impressive circular drop light fitting hung cut glass lozenges with multi-branches £100-150

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - St Andrews The Home of Royal and Ancient Game, 12" x 16" £8-16

After J Daste, a bronze figure of a standing Cupid with bow, raised on a circular base 31" ILLUSTRATED

£250-350

A circular terracotta rhubarb forcer 12" £50-75

2 carved wooden figures of elephants 14" £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany 3 section fishing rod with spare tip £20-30
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321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

A fibre glass twin section boat rod with spare tip and the base of a fishing rod marked Harry Powell £10-20

An Abu Garcia carbon fibre twin section fishing rod £20-30

A reproduction enamelled advertising sign - Butlins for Holidays 16" x 12" £8-16

A Ben Sayers hickory shafted putter marked Made In Scotland North Berwick £10-20

A Victorian glass oil lamp reservoir, cracked, raised on a pink veined marble and gilt metal column with
Corinthian capital 21" £40-50

A brass hand bell marked Fiddina £20-30

A plaster head and shoulders bust of T G Masaryk - founder and first President of Czechoslovakia 10" £20-30

A pair of spelter figures of standing lady and gentleman gardeners, raised on square bases 18" £40-60

A bottle of Shepherd & Neame 1698 Tricentenary Ale, boxed £20-30

A small brass hand bell with turned wood handle £20-30

A reproduction "marble" plaque decorated cherubs 5" x 12" £5-10

A pair of polished Arizona petrified wood bookends 5" £30-50

3, 18th/19th Century brass mortars £20-30

An Indian carved marble model of The Taj Mahal 9" £5-10

An ebonised hand mirror, a cylindrical box and cover and various Eastern figures of deities £10-20

An Embassy clarinet by Besson of London, cased £50-75

An oak and plastic plaque - Agents For General Accident Fire Insurance Company 14" £5-10

A carved Eastern hardwood head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady, 14" £20-30

A bronze club shaped twin handled vase decorated a figure of a seated naked lady with cherub 11" £30-50

A large Victorian copper kettle £20-30

A plaster wall bracket in the form of a cherubs head 7" £20-30

An Indian bronze figure group of Vishnu? 15" £100-150

A large crescent shaped fossil of a fish 13" £40-60

12 various pewter models of aircraft £20-30

A cast iron plaque depicting The Last Supper, the back marked presented by C Binks Group Ltd, September 1st
1967 14" x 25" £10-20

A costume doll and 1 other £10-20
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347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

A square metal hall lantern 6" £10-20

A cylindrical carved bamboo jar and cover 5 1/2", crack to lid, £10-20

A pair of table lamps in the form of sea shells 7" £10-20

A pair of brass candlesticks the stems decorated cherubs 6" £5-10

A cast bronzed figure of a horse on a marble base £14-24

An Oriental lacquered box with hinged lid 10" £10-20

After the antique, a marble figure the torso and upper legs of a gentleman, base marked JBXC 13" £75-125

A pair of 19th Century rectangular embossed brass spill boxes 7" £20-30

A vintage brass bicycle pump complete with valve £10-20

2 oval metal signs - Beware of The Cat and Beware of The Dog 7" £10-20

A pair of Rococo style plate mirrors contained in gilt frames with candle sconces 12" £18-28

A pair of Eastern carved hardwood folding bookends £10-20

2 plaster wall plaques depicting Elizabethan interior scenes 11" x 7", 1 cracked, £10-20

2 square metal garden lanterns 7 1/2" and 4 1/2" £12-20

A Bush radio receiver type VTR103 £10-20

A set of 10 resin figures - The Queens Beasts £20-30

A 19th Century wooden and brass bounded shallow instrument box with hinged lid 7" £5-10

A French oval embossed brass tray with armorial decoration, decorated bees 10" £10-20

An Oriental bronze figure of a standing stork 13" and a gilt metal and floral patterned vase 7" £20-30

A 19th Century porcupine quill box with hinged lid 11" £100-150

A Continental carved hardwood musical toilet roll holder £20-40

A cylindrical brass candle box 12" £10-20

A Zenith camera and a collection of other cameras £10-20

A Browns Self Interpreting Bible £20-30

An Oriental bronze twin handled vase 12" £20-30

A carved soap stone brush pot, 6" £10-20
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373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

395

396

397

A plastic model of a human skull, do. spine and other bones etc £50-75

A gilt metal dagger with 6" double blade £10-20

A collection of Continental costume dolls £5-10

A figured walnut trinket box with hinged lid £20-30

A folding opera hat by Lincoln Bennett, battered, £20-30

A large collection of horse brasses £20-30

A porcelain headed doll, f, with articulated limbs £5-10

A circular carved wooden bowl 8 1/2" and a pair of carved wooden nut crackers £5-10

A blue metal framed makeup box with hinged lid and a chrome and green enamelled 4 piece dressing table set

£10-20

A reproduction 95th Rifles cross belt complete with whistle and pouch and having "silver" mounts, used in the

filming of the television series Sharpe £150-200

A Victorian miniature 2 ring iron range, raised on cabriole supports 10" £30-50

A steel helmet, 2 pistol holsters, a Sam Browne belt and a hand written journal accounting military transport from

India circa 1909 £20-40

A reproduction French cavalry sword, used in the filming of the television series Sharpe £150-200

A WWI Remmington bayonet complete with scabbard £20-30

A War Office issue Kukri complete with leather scabbard and frog, the frog marked Goco-42 £30-50

A Venezuelan Naval Officer's sword with etched blade, gilt hilt and shagreen grip complete with scabbard
£100-150

4 various Victorian cast iron figures of Fagin, 2 Jolly Parsons and a Lady Street Vendor 7" £40-60

A Mongolian? bronze standing figure of an attendant with candelabrum/dart shaped device 10" £30-50

A plaster figure of a standing boy with dog, f, 6" £10-20

A 17th/18th Century iron rush light holder 9" £50-75

A collection of various dental instruments £20-40

A collection of old bus tickets and a small collection of tea cards £10-20

An AutoKnips2 - boxed, a miniature set of postcards to commemorate the 1935 Jubilee and a miniature set of

Players cigarettes £10-20

A collection of children's board games, card games etc £10-20

A collection of tea card albums £5-10
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398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

416

417

418

419

420

421

422

423

424

A Champion stamp album £20-30

36 various leather bound volumes of Shakespeare £20-40

A leather riding crop £10-20

A rectangular Dutch plate easel mirror contained in an embossed brass frame 12" £40-60

A Britains show jumping set £10-20

A Hornby GWR mixed traffic train set £20-30

A gentleman's black silk top hat by F W Knowles £30-50

A Facit calculator, an Exactus calculator, 2 others and 2 dial telephones £20-30

A 19th Century bronze figure of a standing faun 9" £30-50

A bronze figure of a seated gentleman 6" £30-50

A bronze figure group of 2 retrieving dogs, the base marked E D Elabrierre, on an oval base 7" £40-60

A brass single pillar microscope by Negretti & Zambra £30-50

5 various bound editions of Railway Magazine 1927 volume |, 1958 vols | and Il, 1929 vols | and Il, together with
unbound editions of Railway Magazine £30-50

A quantity of various first day covers together with a collection of various match boxes decorated Scots clans
£10-20

A Mah Jong set together with 4 wooden walls £30-50

A porcelain doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth and articulated body, the head incised 192 £20-30

A yellow brown teddybear with articulated body 13" £20-30

Bryan Goodliffe, "Recollections of Gunner Goodliffe", first edition, signed £10-20

An Edwardian rectangular card covered blotter, marked blotter 1904 £10-20

A black shawl and 1 other £20-30

A brown leather attache case £10-20

Pierre-Joseph Redoute "Roses", paper cover with dust sheet £20-30

A pair of 19th Century gilt painted carved wooden wall light brackets decorated eagles 23" £50-75

An antimony bell shaped inkwell, no liner, 2 1/2" and a collection of tea and cigarette cards £20-30

13 various 19th Century medical instruments, some with tortoiseshell grips contained in a leather roll case £50-75

3 18th Century legal documents relating to properties in Shoreham by Sea West Sussex £50-75
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425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

A coffee grinder, 3 old flat irons, an iron shoe last, an iron stand and 2 Cibie head lamps £10-20

A circular copper copper 18" £20-30

2 silver fox furs and other furs £20-30

A lady's brown fur coat, 2 mink stoles and other furs £20-30

3 handbags, a snake skin wallet etc, £20-30

A framed and glazed Indenture/lease 24" x 29" contained in a Hogarth frame £20-30

An Ordnance survey map of England & Wales by Edward Stamford £10-20

A collection of ammonite fossil, 6 other fossils and a section of coral £40-60

An Incendiary bomb £40-50

21 various editions of Amateur Stage magazine £20-30

A model of a drapers shop interior £30-50

A collection of fossils, polished stones etc £20-30

An impressive Stalagmite fossil 7" £30-50
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

438 12 various circular Art Pottery bowls by Audrey Samuel £30-50

439 A Mayfair bone china soup service comprising circular white glazed twin handled soup tureen and cover with gilt
banding 9" and 11 6 1/2" soup bowls £10-20

440 3 various cut glass decanters and stoppers, a cut bowl bowl etc £10-20

441 A Worcester 43 piece tea/coffee service the base with purple Worcester mark and marked P comprising 2 9"
circular plates, 13 coffee cans - 7 cracked, 14 saucers - 7 cracked, 16 tea cups - 11 cracked £30-50

442 A Nao figure of a seated lady with basket and small bird 10" £20-30
443 A Nao figure of a seated lady with lilies, the base marked D-26N 9", chip to head, £10-20

444 A 3 handled grey glazed Art Pottery mug 4", an Art Pottery jug with strap handle and a collection of various Art
Pottery by Audrey Samuel £30-50

445 A blue lustre jug 9", a Staffordshire yellow glazed jug 5" and a small collection of decorative items £10-20

446 A Royal Crown Staffordshire Derby style plate 6", a pottery jug 6", a cut glass cocktail shaker, a club shaped
decanter, a small collection of ceramics £40-60

447 A Royal Doulton 5 piece wash bowl set comprising 16" wash bowl, 10" jug, chamber pot, tooth brush pot -
cracked and a soap dish and cover, the base marked Royal Doulton D4031 £50-75

448 A good collection of various Art Pottery by Audrey Samuel including vases, jugs, pots, etc £40-60

449 A Denby green Wheat patterned jug 6", a Mid Winter floral patterned boat shaped dish 11 1/2" and an Oriental
style figure of an egg 6" £20-30

450 A green and white Vaseline glass epergne having a central bowl and 3 baskets hung on clear glass crook shaped
stems 22" ILLUSTRATED £120-150

451 A Royal Doulton limited edition black basalt head and shoulders portrait bust of HM The Queen 10" £20-40
452 A Wedgwood black basalt head and shoulders portrait bust of HRH The Duke of Edinburgh £20-40

453 A Wedgwood black basalt head and shoulders portrait bust of HRH Princess Anne £20-40

454 A Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin £10-20

455 A Royal Doulton character jug - Bacchus £10-20

456 A Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin D528 £20-30

457 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Jester £20-30
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458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

A Royal Doulton figure - Mary Had a Little Lamb HN2043 3 1/2" £20-40

A Royal Doulton figure - Granny NH180 £30-50

A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do HN2120 and a Royal Doulton seriesware jug decorated the Old Court Trinity
College Cambridge, chip to rim, 2" £20-30

A Doulton Lambeth salt glazed jug to commemorate Queen Victoria's Diamond Jubilee 1897, 7" £30-50

A Doulton Lambeth vase decorated leaves 16" £40-60

A Royal Doulton blue glazed club shaped vase 11" £20-30

4 various Lladro figure of Geese 4" £20-30

An early Lladro figure of a standing girl with lamb, the base marked Lladro 8 1/2" £50-75

A Lladro figure of a seated Polar Bear, base marked B31 3" £20-40

A Lladro figure of a seated dog 2" and a do. Geese 4 1/2" £20-30

A Lladro figure of a seated cow 6" £20-40

A Lladro figure of a seated Donkey 5" £20-30

A Lladro figure of a seated boy playing the flute 8", 2 fingers missing, £10-20

A Nao figure group of a seated boy and girl 6" £20-30

A Wedgwood black basalt figure of a standing 18th Century gentleman, the base marked Wedgwood, chips to tail
coat, 11" £60-90

An 18th Century Staffordshire figure - The Game Keeper 8", very fand r, and 1 other - The Shepherd, f and r
£20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a man on a horse 11", slight crack £10-20

A Staffordshire figure group of a kneeling Scotsman and lady with parrot 10" £20-30

A Staffordshire figure of a standing lady with baby on pedestal 8" £20-30

A Staffordshire figure of a standing gentleman with bird 9 1/2" and 1 other of a lady with bird 10", f and r, £10-20

A white glazed Staffordshire figure group of a soldier and lady 11", f and r, £5-10

A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure group of 2 standing ladies with swan, 7", f and r, £10-20

A pair of 18th Century Staffordshire figures of Zebras, raised on oval bases 5", 1 f and r, £50-75

An 18th Century porcelain figure of Britannia, f, 12" £50-75

A pair of Wealden style pottery figures of birds incorporating whistles, 7", fand r, ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A pair of Wealden style circular pottery plates 9" ILLUSTRATED £50-75
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485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

506

507

508

509

510

An 18th Century "Worcester" mug decorated Oriental scenes 4 1/2" £40-60

A pair of 18th/19th Century blue and white Willow pattern ribbonware twin handled dishes 9", some chips,
ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An 18th Century circular ribbonware bowl, base impressed Wedgwood, 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An 18th Century blue and white plate with floral decoration 9 1/2" £30-50

A famille vert porcelain dish with lobed borders, decorated 2 figures sat at a table 14" £30-50

An 18th Century Oriental porcelain mug decorated court figures 6" £40-60

A famille rose porcelain twin handled cup with floral decoration 4", handle f and r, £20-30

An Oriental yellow glazed rectangular jar and cover 3" and a lozenge shaped ditto £20-30

A pair of Canton famille rose porcelain dishes decorated court figures 6" £10-20

An Imari porcelain bowl 6", cracked, and an octagonal Oriental bowl 8" £20-30

An Oriental blue and white porcelain twin handled cup and cover with strap work handles and matching saucer 5"
£30-50

An Oriental blue and white porcelain plate 9" and 1 other £5-10

A pair of Canton famille rose porcelain club shaped vases 7" £50-75

An Oriental blue and white porcelain club shaped vase, the base with 4 character mark and chip to base, 12"
£20-30

An Oriental circular porcelain bowl the body decorated cats and fish, the base with 4 character mark, crack to
base, 10" £20-30

An Oriental circular porcelain bowl decorated court figures 6 1/2" £30-50

A 5 piece Dresden cabaret set comprising twin handled tray 9 1/2", teapot, cup and saucers, cream jug, jar and
cover and lid, some damage £20-30

A Continental porcelain cabinet cup and saucer decorated a figure by a building and with gilt banding £20-30

A pair of Doulton Silica club shaped vases 3 1/2", chip to rims, and 1 other Doulton vase £10-20

A rectangular Royal Copenhagen porcelain pin tray with floral decoration 5", do. vase 5" and a figure of a standing
girl with bowl! 5 1/2" £20-30

A pair of 19th Century Continental porcelain figures of standing lady and gentlemans with beakers, lady's beaker
f, 13" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Squirrel Nutkins 1948 £30-50

A Beswick figure of a standing black horse 7" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a bay horse 8" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a Bulldog - Buson 2" and a Beswick character jug Mr Pickwick 3", chip to rim, £10-20
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511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

A Mid Winter pie lifter in the form of a blackbird 3" and a Sylvac figure of a seated dog 3" £20-30

A Beswick character jug - Henry VIl base marked 2099 £10-20

A Malingware rectangular biscuit barrel with woven handle 6" £30-50

A Malingware twin handled vase 5" £20-40

A Malingware Roslin pattern boat shaped dish 8" £20-30

A Malingware Posy Rose pattern jug 4" and a Malingware Posy Rose boat shaped dish 10" £20-30

A Malingware circular preserve jar 3" and a Malingware twin handled bowl 4" £20-30

A Goebel figure of a girl with chickens 5" £20-30

A Goebel figure of a boy with a basket and a large stein 5" £20-30

A Hummel figure of a boy hiker 5" £10-20

A Hummel figure of a girl hiker with basket 4 1/2" £10-20

A Hummel figure of a seated boy on a tree 4" £10-20

A 1979 Hummel plate £20-30

An Art Glass ashtray in the form of a flower head, the base marked Daum & Nancy France 6" £30-50

6 circular Doulton Burslem plates with floral decoration 8" £10-20

A Royal Doulton Bunnykins mug, do. bowl 6", do. dish 3 1/2" £10-20

A collection of Wade Whimsies etc £10-20

A circular glass dressing table jar and cover, do. tray etc £10-20

A cylindrical Poole Pottery vase with floral decoration, the base impressed Poole England GK15 9" £20-30

A circular pedestal Poole Pottery atomic orange bowl, base marked Poole England 77 11" and a do. circular dish
5" £20-30

A collection of miniature Limoges items etc £20-30

A Beswick green leaf shaped dish 7" and a Carltonware 3 bar toastrack 4 1/2" £20-30

A pair of 19th Century blue glazed Prattware bottles decorated boar hunting scenes 4" £10-20

4 Wedgwood circular blue jasperware ashtrays and 4 dishes 5" £10-20

A large collection of various cut glass decanter stoppers £30-50

4 Victorian circular cut glass salts, some chips to rim, £10-20
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537 An 18th Century bell shaped glass, a glass rummer, a thistle shaped glass £20-30

538 A Wedgwood glass model of a fish 7" and a ditto snail 5" £5-10

539 A Victorian pinched opaque glass vase 5" and a blue pressed glass basket 6" £10-20

540 An Art Glass beaker shaped vase etched 2 birds 4" and an Art Glass vase 4" £20-30

541 A pair of circular 19th Century cut glass salts raised on square feet 3" and a 19th Century glass jug 2", chip to
rim, £20-30

542 A circular pink glass bowl 5", a pedestal pink glass bowl, do. vase and a scent bottle £20-30

543 A square white glass planter with wavy border and vinery decoration raised on square feet 3" £10-20

544 A Clarice CIiff Bizarre cream jug with sparrow beak and stylised handle 5", chip to spout, £30-50

545 A pair of circular Doulton Silica miniature jardinieres 3" £20-30

546 A biscuit porcelain figure in the form of 2 pigs in a carriage £5-10

547 3 Limoges miniature porcelain saucers, do. table, a Doulton Harvestware jug and other decorative items £10-20

548 A Coalport model Ascot hat 3", a circular Burgess pot lid and a square porcelain ashtray decorated a rural scene
7 1/2" £20-30

549 A 19th Century Minton porcelain vase in the form of a bird in birds nest, 7" £20-30

550 A Wedgwood pink Jasperware twin handled urn decorated classical figures, raised on square base impressed
Wedgwood 7", handle f and r and base chipped, £20-30

551 An 18th/19th Century circular Delft blue and white charger, 13", some chips ILLUSTRATED £100-150

552 A Victorian 15 piece childs porcelain coffee service with coffee pot - restored, twin handled sucrier, 2 plates 3", 5
cups - 3 damaged and 6 saucers - 2 chipped £20-30

553 A Masons octagonal jug, base with blue Masons mark 7" £20-30

554 A Lladro figure of 2 standing nuns, base incised 16B 13" £20-30

555 2 childs tea sets £10-20

556 A Swarovski glass ornament in the form of a pear, do. humming bird, do. daffodil and 2 seagulls £20-30

557 A Shelley rectangular butter dish and cover 6", lid cracked, a Shelley octagonal bowl and a Dresden figure of a
Crinoline lady £20-40

558 A Swarovski cylindrical faceted glass paperweight, a figure of a seahorse and a small table bell £20-30

559 A Royal Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead vase with floral decoration 10" ILLUSTRATED £75-125

560 A Royal Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead charger with floral decoration 14" ILLUSTRATED £75-125

561 A green glass table bell, the handle in the form of a Austrian Cold painted bronze figure of a cat, the tongue in the
form of a mouse £60-90
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562

563

564

565

566

567

568

569

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

A 1930's Galle style orange glass table lamp 9", slight chip to rim £40-60

A square clear glass bottle with brass spicket 7" £20-30

A Staffordshire arbour group of a seated lady and gentleman 13" £10-20

An Art Glass vase, the base signed 12" £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure of a standing lady and gentleman, f, 12" £10-20

A Victorian salt glazed ink bottle 5 1/2" and a German Art Pottery jug 6" £10-20

A Continental porcelain table lamp with lithophane shade, raised on a triform base 11" £30-50

A Masons octagonal jug decorated court figures, base with black Masons mark, 6", cracked, £10-20

A Spanish porcelain figure of a standing lady 9" and 1 other with dove 8" £5-10

A purple Art Glass vase with vinery decoration, the base signed 8" and a glass vase contained in a pewter mount
10" £20-30

A Cinque Port Art Pottery brown glazed club shaped vase 9" £20-30

A Georgian circular cut glass jug 7" £20-30

A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory vase with gilt decoration, raised on 4 hoof supports, chip to base, 9"
£30-40

A square Imperial Russian bottle marked Kara F.Oriclo 8" £10-20

An Ismic style twin handled pottery vase 8" £20-30

A Murano style figure of a bird 12" £20-30

An Art Pottery vase, base marked handmade in Rhodes Greece by by Bomis Pottery 9" £20-30

A Georgian panelled cut glass ewer 9" £30-50

A Staffordshire flatback ornament of a Watermill 9" £20-40

An Art Pottery vase by Audrey Samuel, with stylised decoration 9" and 1 other 6" £20-30

A Brannam brown glazed pottery club shaped vase, the base with Brannam mark 9" and a do. green glazed bowl
6" £10-20

A George VI etched glass goblet to commemorate the 1937 Coronation, an Elizabeth Il do. and 1 other for the
Investiture of Prince Charles £30-50

A Nao figure of a standing girl with kittens, do. Girl with Geese, do. Angel, a Rex figure and 2 other figures
£20-30

A pottery Toby jug and 1 other in the form of Toby Philpots 8" £10-20

A green cut glass overlay glass basket and 1 other 8" £10-20
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587

588

589

590

590a

590b

590c

590d

590e

590f

5909

590h

590j
590k

590l

A Japanese Satsuma porcelain charger decorated warriors 12" £20-30

A Beswick character jug - Smuggler 7" £10-20

An Art Pottery 3 handled vase 7" and 1 other 6" by Audrey Samuel £20-30

5 various Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-50

A square cut glass spirit decanter and stopper and 2 club shaped glass decanters and stoppers £20-30

A Lladro figure of a reclining Angel 5", a Nao figure of a boy newspaper seller and 1 other Spanish figure of a
standing lady £20-30

A Murano glass figure of a fish 15" £10-20

2 Shorter Pottery Toby jugs £5-10

A modern Belleek vase 6", 1 other Belleek vase, an Irish vase 4" and a ribbonware bowl 9" £20-30
A Delft style circular porcelain bowl with floral decoration and scalloped border 11", cracked, £20-30
A cylindrical terracotta glazed tobacco jar with screw lid 4 1/2", chip to inner rim, £5-10

A 10 piece Noritake porcelain dressing table set with lozenge shaped tray 13", pair of candlesticks, hair tidy, pin
cushion stand, 3 jars and covers, pin tray, ring tree £50-75

A set of 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-50
2 Antique glass rummers and a pint glass £20-40

A green glazed floral patterned cheese dish and cover 6 1/2" £5-10

590m A brown glazed pottery jug decorated drinking scenes 8" £10-20

590n

590p

590q

590r

590s

590t

590u

590v

A modern green tinted Art Glass bowl 15" £10-20
A circular brown glazed Art Pottery vase 7" and 1 other £20-30
A circular Japanese Imari porcelain bowl! decorated trees and mountains, 14", f and r, £100-150

A 19th Century octagonal pottery jug with snake handle 7 1/2" and a circular lustre jug marked fruit no.11 6"
£20-30

A 19th Century Wedgwood circular blue and white pottery dish with floral decoration 12" together with a Booths
blue and white dish 14" £20-40

A cut glass bowl in the form of a butterfly 12" together with a glass basket £10-20

10 various Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1935-1937, 1975-1978, 1985, 1984 and 1992, together with a 4
piece Royal Copenhagen coffee set - Bringing Home the Christmas Tree £75-125

A Mintons Rotique pattern bowl 9" £20-30

590w A handsome 19th Century blue and white twin handled tureen and stand, the base marked Opaque China Riley

complete with ladle, lid f and r and chips to inner rim of tureen, 16" £50-100
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590x 10 various Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1971-1980 £50-75

590y A circular porcelain twin handled with gilt and floral decoration 11" and a green glazed Oriental vase 8" £20-30

590z 2 brown glazed pottery hotwater bottles £5-10

501

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

A Nao figure of a kneeling wise man 7 1/2" and 4 other Spanish figures £20-30

A 54 piece Maple & Co dinner service with floral banding and monogram to the centre comprising 3 oval platters
20", 17", 4 pairs of oval platters 15", 14", 11 1/2", 10 1/2", 12 soup bowls 10", 33 dinner plates 10" - 2 cracked
and 6 chipped to rims £50-75

A circular brown glazed Art Pottery vase 7", do. mug 6" and 2 circular bowls by Audrey Samuel £10-20
An 18th/19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpot with flagon of ale and pipe, 11" £20-30
3 various cut glass bowls £10-20

A 16 piece 19th Century blue ribbonware dessert service with gilt banding, comprising circular twin handled
comport 12", 2 oval shaped twin handled dishes raised on bracket feet 10", a pair of square ditto dishes 9" - f, 11
ribbonware plates 8 1/2" - 8 cracked £20-30

A 31 piece Derby style tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sucrier and cover, slop bowl - cracked, cream
jug, pair of square twin handled dishes 8", circular plate 7 1/2", 12 cups - 2 cracked and 12 saucers - 1 cracked,
together with a blue and white tea bowl 3" and a crackle glazed figure of a seated owl 9" £30-50

A 21 piece Japanese egg shell porcelain tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sucrier and

cover, 6 tea plates 7", 6 cups and 6 saucers with lithophane panels together with a pair of laboratory scales
£10-20

A childs dolls house tea service £10-20

A club shaped orange glass decanter and stopper 15" £10-20
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

601 An 18th Century portrait miniature of a nobleman wearing a blue coat 3" oval £50-75

602 Watercolour drawing "Mountain Scene with Track and Building" 11" x 15" £30-50

603 Terrence Macklin, limited edition coloured print "18th Tee Royal St George Sandwich" 16" x 23" £10-20
604 Gaslan Marty, watercolour "Continental Street Scene with Building and Figures" 20" x 27" £30-50
605 A H Waller, watercolour "Wooded Pond with Duck” 18" x 24" £30-50

606 A 19th Century coloured print "When Rome Was Mistress of the World" 17" x 29" £30-50

607 Ronald Morgan, watercolour "Barnham Pool Sussex" 9" x 13" £20-30

608 After Des Snee, limited edition coloured print "Arkle" 20" x 16" £20-30

609 19th Century oil on canvas "Continental Harbour with Buildings" 16" x 21" ILLUSTRATED £50-75
610 A coloured print "Two Seated Classical Ladies" 11" x 16" £20-30

611 Watercolour and gouache portrait "Seated Labrador - Nimrod" 15 1/2" x 18" £30-50

612 An Oriental coloured print 13" x 13" £20-30

613 Oil on canvas "Two Dogs" 13" x 16" £20-30

614 William Russell Flint, a pair of coloured prints 9" x 13" £20-30

615 John Onslow, watercolour "Maldon" 6" x 15" £20-30

616 Susan Handy, watercolour "A Farm at Dulverton" 9" x 13" £20-30

617 Mabel Ashworth, drawing on glass panel "Country Cottage" 13" x 19" slight chip, contained in a gilt frame £20-30
618 A coloured print "Canadian Geese" 13" x 17" £10-20

619 Watercolour "Study of Regent Farm" monogrammed KP 9 1/2" x 13" £30-50

620 C Harrington, watercolour drawing "Number Four, Godshill Church, Isle of Wight" 10" x 14" £40-60
621 An 18th/19th Century watercolour drawing "Trees" 7 1/2" x 11" £40-60

622 Napier, watercolour "Study of a 2 Fauns by a Fountain" 13" x 10" £30-50
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623 G Barnsby, watercolour "Leigh Church" 10" x 14" £20-30

624 John Oslow, watercolour "Thames Near Rotherhyde" 6" x 13" £20-30

625 Margaret W Tarrant, a nursery coloured print "Animals at Market" 20" x 17" contained in a gilt frame £20-30

626 Margaret Ross, a nursery coloured print "Grand Baby Show" 17" x 19 1/2", slight crease to the top, £20-30

627 Oil on board "Country Church" 13" x 11" ILLUSTRATED £20-40

628 Robert Barnes, artists proof coloured print "Field and Meadow" 19" x 14 1/2" £20-30

629 H Lamplough, gouache drawing, head and shoulders portrait "The Honourable Sir Edward Heath", the reverse
signed Edward Heath March '70 19" x 14 1/2" £20-30

630 G Crook, gouache "Portrait of a Young Man" dated 1963 13" x 11" £20-30

631 OQil on board, "Study of a River with Figures and a Path" 8 1/2" x 11" £20-30

632 A reproduction oil on board "Huntsman with Horse" 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £10-20

633 Watercolour drawing "Venetian Scene with Figures Standing on a Bridge" 10" x 7" £5-10

634 Greenwood, watercolour "Hexford Church" 6 1/2" x 9" £5-10

635 A pair of Victorian coloured prints "Girls Studying and Girls with a Bowl of Cherries" 5" x 7" £5-10

636 Ernst Ludwig Kirchner, gouache drawing "Dancer” 11" x 9" £40-60

637 Sylvia Rayner, mixed medium "Venice Sunset" 8" x 8" £20-40

638 Hal Burton, a pair of oil paintings on board "Pittance and Smithwood Road Cranleigh" 6 x 8" £30-50

639 William Whitchard, impressionist drawing "Downland Scene" signed and dated 1923 4" x 4 1/2" £30-50

640 Artists coloured proof "Quayside with Sailing Ships" 6" x 7" £20-30

641 C Fenton, watercolour drawing "Three Arched Bridge" 10" x 14" £5-10

642 Watercolour "Study of Franleigh Wallop Church" 10" x 15" £10-20

643 Robert Morden, an 18th Century coloured map of Cornwall, crease to centre and some holes to margin, 15" x 18"
£50-75

644 Ronald Morgan, watercolour "Rural Buildings" 9 1/2" x 13" together with 1 other "Country Landscape with Church
in Distance" 9 1/2" x 13" monogrammed RHM £30-50

645 Walter L Wright, watercolour "A Twin Towered Church" 13" x 10" £20-30

646 Oil on paper "Seated Spanish Lady with Fan" 14" x 12" £10-20

647 Erin Lucking, oil on board "The Flower Seller by the Marlipins Shoreham by Sea" 13" x 13" £20-30

648 Michael Carol, limited edition coloured print "Autumn" 15" x 10" £20-30
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649 Jack Merriott, watercolour "Farm Above Polperro” 9" x 13" £20-30

650 Artists coloured etching "Continental Town Square with Church Tower" 18" x 12 1/2" £20-40

651 A coloured print on glass "Seated Bell and Beau" 13" x 6" £20-30

652 A coloured plate "The Achievements of our Sovereign Charles II" 15" x 10", contained in a Hogarth frame £50-75
653 A S Dyer, oil on canvas "Study of a Torrent" 23" x 17" £30-50

654 W Scott, pencil drawing "Windmill" 30" x 20" £20-30

655 | A Gillibrand, watercolour "Rural Scene with Lane Cottage and Sheep" 10" x 14" £20-30

656 H T Anderson 1903, oil on canvas "Stream with Cattle Watering" 14 1/2" x 22", slight tear to canvas
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

657 Hutt? 2 similar 19th Century oils on canvas "Rural Scenes with Figures" 19" x 29" £20-30
658 A 19th Century oil on canvas "Rural Scene with Fisherman by a Stream" 14" x 18" £20-30
659 Charles Watson, etching "Sussex Windmill* 8" x 6" £20-30

660 Stewart Arboy?, watercolour "Jack and Jill at Clayton" 6" x 10" £20-30

661 A pair of watercolour drawings "Woodland Scenes" 9" x 13" £20-40

662 Monochrome prints, a pair, "Headquarters Waterloo 1815 and Horse Guards at the Battle of Waterloo” 7" x 11",
contained in Hogarth frames £10-20

663 A coloured plate "The Achievements of Our Sovereign King James" 15" x 9" £50-75
664 A pair of 18th Century French coloured prints "View of St James Park" and 1 other 9" x 16" £80-120
665 Oil painting on board, "Portrait of a seated Border Collie" monogrammed SL 25" x 17" £30-50

666 An Edwardian monochrome print "Seated Lady Milner" contained in a Hogarth frame, signed to the margin Will
Henderson 23" x 14" £10-20

667 A 19th Century print, "The Waterloo Gallery, Windsor Castle" 13" x 18" £10-20

668 Avondale, watercolour "River Scene with Barges" 5" x 14" £20-30

669 Oil on board, head and shoulders portrait "Bonnetted Lady" 11" oval £80-120

670 A coloured print "The New Palace of Westminster" 14" x 36" £10-20

671 Keith Bloomfield, a coloured print "Hawker Hunter of No. 257 Squadron" signed by pilot, 13" x 21" £20-30
672 Shawn Morrisey, oil on canvas "Sligo Scene" the reverse with Portal Gallery label 24" x 36" £30-50

673 Max Parsons, oil on board "Moored Sailing Ships" 20" x 27" £100-150

674 Modern Art, 3 oil paintings on board mounted on 1 panel "Rural Landscape" 12" x 49" £20-30

Page 31/43



675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

Evelyn Stuart Hardy, watercolour drawing "Two Standing Monks on lona” 28" x 18", monogrammed ESH £50-75

Oil on board, still life study "Potted Plant with Grapes and Peaches" 17" x 23" £20-30

Gouache Drawing "Study of Flowers" 27" x 18" £20-30

Artists proof coloured print "Verdun From the Meuse" 13" x 19" £20-30

Artists proof coloured print "The Cloth Hall Ypres Belgium" 15" x 23" £20-30

Artists proof coloured print "Evening on the Meuse" 15" x 23" £20-30

Coulson, a coloured print "Arming a Lancaster Bomber" 22" x 29" £10-20

A coloured print "Lancaster Bomber" signed by Leonard Cheshire 14" x 18 1/2" £20-30

A coloured print "Flying Fortress" marked safe return to Bassingbourn, the reverse signed by Bill Reed DC, 7" x 9
1/2" £20-30

A coloured print "Lancaster Bowed Out" signed by numerous pilots including Bill Reed - Victoria Cross, Jacobs -
Victoria Cross, 12" x 18" £30-50

P Alramtre? Manila '74, oil on canvas "Study of Three White Horses" 23" x 35" £30-50

A coloured print "Lancaster Bomber in Flight" 23" x 35" £30-50

A coloured print "Joannes Coletus" flanked by 2 coloured prints of "St Paul's School" 9" x 18", contained in a
Hogarth frame £20-30

12 various coloured hunting prints, contained in gilt frames 3" x 4" £20-30

Mary Dixon, watercolour "Twisted Trees" 9" x 14" £10-20

F Robinson, a pair of etchings "Chester Cathedral and Castle Gate Newcastle Upon Tyne" 8" x 5 1/2" £10-20

A pair of 19th Century rectangular gilt plaster picture frames 7 1/2" x 15 1/2" £20-40

An 18th/19th Century oil on canvas "Rural Scene with Lake, Fishing Boat and Figures by a Building" 20" x 15"
£120-150

A 19th Century oil on board "Figure Driving a Mule Over a Two Arched Bridge" 8 1/2" x 11 1/2" £100-150
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

695

696

697

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

A good canteen of silver plated Kings Pattern flatware contained in an oak box £50-75

An oval wooden and silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray, raised on bun feet 20" £30-50

An oak canteen box containing a collection of silver plated flatware by Walker & Hall £30-50

A canteen of Old English pattern chromium plated flatware contained in an oak canteen box with hinged lid,
raised on spiral turned supports £30-50

A circular Edwardian waisted glass decanter with silver collar, Sheffield 1903 £50-75

A silver Georgian style caddy of lozenge form with hinged lid, Chester 1919, 9 ozs ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An Eastern engraved white metal cigarette case, marked 84 £20-30

An Art Deco chromium plated 3 piece condiment in the form of a yacht with salt, mustard and pepper pot, base
marked RD 849865 £20-30

A pair of circular cut glass dressing table bottles with hinged silver lids, Birmingham 1913 £50-75

A silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, raised on hoof supports, Birmingham 1923, 3 ozs £40-60

A Victorian engraved silver stamp case, Birmingham 1876 £30-50

A glass hip flask with detachable silver plated cup £10-20

A tortoiseshell and piquet cheroot case with 18ct gold hinges, 3" £170-220

A silver vesta case with engine turned decoration London 1933, 4 ozs £40-60

An Edwardian circular silver cream jug with demi-reeded decoration, Sheffield 1900, by James Dixon, 2 o0zs
£30-50

A Goliath open faced pocket watch, the dial marked MMC and with Roman numerals, contained in a polished
steel case and with leather out case for use as a timing clock, some damage to dial, £40-60

A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1937, 3 ozs £30-50

A cut glass claret jug with Britannia metal mounts £30-50

A pair of Victorian embossed silver plated oil lamps complete with glass chimneys £30-50

A Victorian cylindrical glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid, Birmingham 1983, lid f, £10-20

A tortoiseshell finished trinket box with hinged lid 6" £20-40

A circular embossed Eastern white metal vase of globular form, base marked silver £20-30
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718 A circular silver dressing table jar with hinged lid, raised on 4 supports, Birmingham 1913, 2" £30-50

719 A silver plated cocktail shaker and a small circular dish with swing handle £5-10

720 A silver cigarette case with engraved decoration, Birmingham 1923, 2 ozs £30-50

721 An embossed silver backed handmirror, some holes, together with a silver heart shaped handled brush £20-40

722 A circular pierced silver pedestal bowl, Birmingham 1919, 2 ozs £30-50

723 A Coalport decanter label - Sherry £5-10

724 A pierced silver plated octagonal dish with swing handle, raised on hoof feet by Mappin & Webb £10-20

725 A circular silver plated 3 tier cake stand by Elkingtons £20-30

726 A silver plated 3 bottle decanter stand of triform shaped with 3 panel cut glass decanters, each with a silver plated
decanter label ILLUSTRATED £50-75

727 A silver plated table centre piece raised on a triform base supported by 3 griffins with outswept brackets, 2 f, and
having a cut glass bowl to the centre ILLUSTRATED £30-50

728 A handsome 19th Century Continental silver plated and glass bottle cruet, having a glass butter tray to the base
and 8 glass bottles ILLUSTRATED £75-125

729 A silver easel perpetual calendar, Birmingham 1913 £20-30

730 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1924 with engine turned decoration 4 ozs £40-60

732 A Continental 2 bladed pocket knife with embossed grip £5-10

733 A 19th Century circular lacquered jar and cover, the lid decorated a portrait of a gentleman 3 1/2" £30-50

734 An 18th Century oval enamelled patch box, the hinged lid fitted a mirror and decorated a figure of a 3 masted
ship, marked Triforth From Bath, 2", hinge f, ILLUSTRATED £50-75

735 An 18th Century rectangular patch/pill box with hinged lid decorated a motto - Unto The End | Love My Friend, 1
1/2" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

736 An 18th Century shaped trinket/patch box with hinged lid marked A Token of My Regard 2", hinge f,
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

737 A circular miniature silver compact with hinged lid Birmingham 1919, some dents, together with an Art Deco silver
pepperette £20-30

738 A pair of Victorian silver Queens pattern sugar tongs, London 1848, 2 ozs £20-30

739 An oval agate box with hinged lid and gilt metal mounts 2 1/2" and 1 other 1" £20-30

740 A silver cigar cutter, marks rubbed, £20-30

741 A pair of Victorian silver miniature pepperettes with demi-reeded decoration, Birmingham 1892 £20-30

742 A group of 3 medals to 54275 Driver E Strange Royal Field Artillery comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal
and Victory medal, together with 2 original cardboard presentation boxes £40-60
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743

744

745

746

747

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

A group of 3 medals to 6205317 Gunner W J Humphrey, Royal Artillery comprising Africa Star, British War medal
and Territorial Efficiency medal together with cardboard carton for Efficiency medal £40-60

A pair of medals to G-23497 Pte. C J Powell Royal West Kents comprising British War medal and Victory medal
£20-20

A British War medal to Lieutenant E Tribe, suspension bar missing, £20-30

A pair of medals to 26708 Pte. E Wessex Oxfordshire and Buckinghamshire Light Infantry £20-30

A British War medal to 53853 Pte. P G Dobell Six London Regt., some corrosion to naming, together with a WWII
British War medal, suspension bar f, £20-30

A group of 3 to later Warrant Officer Class 2 E Letheridge comprising British War medal, George V issue Army
Long Service Good Conduct medal and George VI issue Meritorious Service medal £300-400

A pair comprising 1939-45 Star and Atlantic Star £10-20

A pair of medals to Constable Philip J Bottomer comprising Queen's Golden Jubilee medal 2002 and Police Long
Service Good Conduct medal, boxed £100-150

A WWII British War medal to 314255 P A Lucas £10-20

A pair of medals to 765129 Sgt. David Gordon Buckell REME, comprising British War medal and Victory medal
together with a soldier's pay book and other documents £20-30

A group of 6 medals to Wing Commander E J Chandler RAF Volunteer Reserve comprising 1939-45 Star,
Atlantic Star, Africa Star, Burma Star, Defence and War medal, George VI issue Air Efficiency Award, named
WC E J Chandler 750665 RAF VR £300-500

A collection of Metropolitan Police buttons £10-20

A silver Kings Royal Rifle Corps sweetheart brooch, 1 other sweetheart brooch and a collection of unofficial
Coronation medals etc £20-30

A collection of various medal ribbon bars £10-20

A quantity of various badges, buttons etc £20-30

An oval silver 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, cream jug and sugar bowl, Chester 1911 and 1924, 29 ozs
£200-300

An Edwardian 3 piece silver christening set comprising egg cup, spoon and napkin ring, egg cup and spoon -
London 1902, napkin ring - Birmingham 1899, 3 ozs, contained in original presentation case £75-125

An Art Deco silver and enamelled backed 5 piece dressing table set with floral decoration comprising pair of hair
brushes, pair of clothes brushes and hand mirror, London 1948 £75-125

A set of 6 silver dog nose and rat tail pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1924, cased £30-50

A pair of circular embossed silver salts, Chester 1893 £30-50

A pair of Victorian silver bladed butter knives with carved mother of pearl handles, cased £20-40

A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Birmingham 1932, cased £20-30

A pair of silver plated grape scissors and a pair of silver plated asparagus tongs £20-40
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766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

77

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

A carved ivory panel depicting figures with boat 3" £50-75

A lady's silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1932, 2 ozs £20-40

A cylindrical tortoiseshell finished box 2" £10-20

An oak and silver plated 2 bottle tantalus complete with key £40-60

2 Victorian silver mustard spoons, 3 silver condiment spoons and 6 silver coffee spoons, f, 2 ozs £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover complete with liner £20-30

A multi bladed Jack knife together, 2 pocket knives and an ivory and silver handled paper knife £70-90

2 circular pierced silver plated bottle coasters £10-20

A circular bracketed silver plated cheese board holder, no board, £5-10

A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1923, by James Dixon 3 ozs, cased £30-50

3 moulded glass claret decanters with plated mounts £30-50

A 6 piece crescent china coffee service with silver mounts and 6 pierced silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1924,
cased £50-75

An oval pierced silver plated twin handled bowl, a circular cake basket with swing handle and 2 silver plated
pepper pots £20-30

A pair of amber coloured circular ear studs £34-44

A pair of pearl ear studs £70-90

A pair of silver drop earrings £34-44

A pair of square silver and mother of pearl mounted cufflinks £44-54

A rope of multi-coloured fresh water pearls £40-50

A rope of fresh water pearls £50-75

3 hardstone necklaces £20-30

A large and impressive silver Art Deco twin handled trophy cup, the base marked The Calcutta Races 1936-1937
- The Monsoon Cup, London 1935 with Jubilee hallmark, approx 40 ozs ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER
£500-800

A gold heart shaped signet ring £10-20

A 9ct gold half eternity ring set diamonds, approx 1/2 carat £30-50

A gold dress ring set pink and white stones £20-30

A lady's 18ct white gold half eternity dress ring set diamonds £200-300

Page 36/43



791

792

793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

803

804

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut emerald supported by 2 diamonds £100-150

A gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50

A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £30-50

A gold signet ring decorated a Jerusalem cross £30-50

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £50-75

A gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond £40-60

A lady's yellow gold cluster ring set circular cut garnets £30-50

A lady's yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £30-50

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a ruby and 2 diamonds £50-75

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds £40-60

A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £40-60

A lady's gold dress ring set 4 circular diamonds £50-75

A lady's 18ct white gold or platinum engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx. 2ct and with numerous
diamonds to the shoulders £2800-340

A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut blue stone £30-50

A 9ct gold wedding band £30-50

A gold dress ring set emeralds and pearls £40-60

A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set a cabouchon cut pink coloured stone £30-50

2 gilt dress ring set blue stones £30-50

A 9ct gold dress ring set a circular polished hardstone and 1 other dress ring set a rectangular green polished
hardstone £30-50

A 15ct gold dress ring set various stones and 1 other dress ring, stones missing £20-40

A pair of 9ct gold oval cufflinks £30-50

A Victorian oval gilt locket set brilliants £20-40

A pair of small diamond ear studs £30-50

A 9ct gold bar brooch in the form of a heart set turquoise and pearls £20-30

2 gold bar brooches set amethysts £20-40

A gold bar brooch set red and white stones, 2 gold bar brooches and 2 gold stock pins £30-50
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818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

A gilt metal souvenir pendant and 2 gilt metal photo lockets £20-30

An oval shell carved cameo portrait brooch of a classical lady, contained in a gilt mount £20-30

A gilt brooch set an oval cut amber coloured stone and an "amethyst" set brooch £20-30

A lady's Record wristwatch contained in a 9ct case and with 9ct gold bracelet £100-150

A jade coloured pierced hardstone pendant £20-30

A gold bar brooch in the form of an insect set green and red stones £60-90

A silver open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand contained in
a silver oak case £20-30

An open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial, Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand by E Harris & Co
of Liverpool, contained in a silver case £30-40

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set 5 Princess cut diamonds, approx 0.90ct £600-700

A lady's Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set 4 circular cut diamonds, approx 0.55ct £370-420

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 7 rows of diamonds £480-580

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set diamonds, approx 0.56ct £400-500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds £550-650

A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire diamond dress/engagement ring with twisted shoulders and set diamonds to the
twist, approx. 0.92ct £1150-145

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a tear drop sapphire surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.70/1/30ct
£640-740

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds each surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.25ct £850-950

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut aquamarine surrounded by humerous diamonds, approx
1.55/5.08ct ILLUSTRATED £1400-180

An 18ct white gold dress ring set a marquees shaped diamond surrounded by numerous diamonds, approx 1.60ct
£1200-160

A pair of diamond stud earrings, approx 0.80ct £600-700

A pair of oval cut tanzanite earrings surrounded by diamonds, approx 2.05/2.55ct £1500-180

A pair of circular diamond earrings, approx 0.72ct £550-650

A lady's brooch in the form of a dragonfly, the body set diamonds and having ruby eyes £170-200

A pair of diamond and pearl set earrings £750-850

A lady's Omega cocktail wristwatch contained in an 18ct white gold case, the bezel set diamonds, on an integral
bracelet £1000-130

A rope of black pearls with 9ct gold clasp £200-300
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843

844

845

846

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

A lady's Omega wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case and with an 18ct barked gold integral bracelet £75-125

A gold curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp £50-75

An Eastern silver pendant hung on a silver chain £80-120

A 1989 Britannia 1 ounce proof gold coin, complete with certificate, cased £900-1000

A silver dress ring in the form of a dolphin, do. 2 dolphins, a silver dress ring set a blue stone and 1 other set a
turquoise £20-30

A lady's Rolex wristwatch with circular enamelled dial having Roman numerals and subsidiary second hand,
contained in a 9ct gold case, the movement and case marked Rolex £200-300

A lady's wristwatch by Westend Watch Company, contained in a stainless steel case £50-75

3 various silver pendants £10-20

5 various silver rings £10-20

A silver bracelet in the form of horse shoes and a silver St Christopher medal hung on a fine silver chain £30-50

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of decorative brooches £10-20

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

4 lady's wristwatches and a pendant watch £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A collection of various costume jewellery £10-20

A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30

A quantity of various wristwatches £20-30

3 silver bangles £10-20

A carved ivory necklace £5-10

4 various ivory bangles £10-20

2 Eastern silver pendants £20-30

A gilt metal chain hung a white stone pendant £20-30
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869

870

871

872

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

A Victorian gilt metal brooch set pearls and a pair of matching earrings, missing some stones, £75-125

A silver key ring £40-50

An Italian silver money clip decorated the Union flag £55-65

A floral silver brooch £45-55

A pair of oval silver cufflinks set red stone and a silver tie clip £70-90

4 various wristwatches £20-30

2 open faced pocket watches by Waltham £20-30

3 gold and coral dress studs £20-30

A silver and enamel hair tidy lid, a silver watch chain medallion and a small collection of silver coins £20-30

3 gilt metal stick pins £10-20

A suite of Russian gilt metal jewellery comprising brooch, bracelet - f, and a pair of earrings £50-75

An Egyptian style carved model of a seated cat 2" and a carved figure of a camel 1" £5-10

A silver cheroot holder together with a matching case and a silver napkin clip in the form of a clam shell £20-40

A 9ct gold pencil case £20-30

A Rifle Brigades sweetheart brooch and 5 other brooches £20-30

2 silver bladed pocket knives with mother of pearl grips, a silver propelling pencil, a gilt propelling pencil and 2
pierced silver letters £20-30

An ivory bangle, a Persian style enamelled bangles and 2 gilt metal bangles £20-30

A carved ivory figure of a rhinoceros 4" and 2 other small ivory figures of animals 1" £10-20

A chain mail evening bag and a collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A lozenge shaped jewellery box with hinged lid £10-20

A lady's Pringle wristwatch, boxed £30-40

A 19th Century rectangular snuff box, a pair of antique spectacles, a carved mother of pearl letter opener and
other minor curios £20-40

A pair of silver handled scissors, a silver model of an Eastern Dowell, a button hook, 2 butter knives £20-30

A Conway propelling pencil contained in a green marble finished case, a Yard-O-Lead propelling pencil, a silver
propelling pencil marked Horsham Club Trophy, a Conway 25 propelling pencil, a gilt cased Yard-O-Lead do.
and 1 other £30-50

A silver plated and enamelled vesta case decorated The Arms of Guildford and a black and white photograph of
the High Street Guildford £20-30
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894 A Victorian silver cigarette case, Chester 1899 2 ozs and an Eastern white metal cigarette case £30-50

895 A silver twin handled trophy cup, London 1925, 1 oz £20-30

896 A small silver plated hand mirror and a silver plated double bladed paper knife £10-20

897 25 various miniature bone dominoes and 1 other contained in a ribbed rectangular silver plated box with hinged
lid, together with a silver plated vesta case £20-30

898 A William IV silver Queens pattern caddy spoon with scallop shaped bowl, London 1830 £40-60

899 A set of 8 Victorian silver Queens pattern teaspoons, London 1875 9 ozs £100-150

900 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with engraved decoration, Sheffield 1924 and 4 Edwardian silver coffee spoons,
Birmingham 1906, 5 ozs £40-60

901 A pair of Victorian silver fruit knives with silver blades and mother of pearl grips together with 6 Queens pattern
silver handled tea knives £20-30

902 A silver preserve jar lid, 2 silver mustard spoons and 5 silver plated knife rests £10-20

903 A oval carved Eastern hardwood box and a small collection of curios etc £10-20

904 2 carved ivory cocktail stick stands in the form of crocodiles £20-30

905 An oval cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid 4" together with a clothes brush £10-20

906 A Victorian rectangular faceted glass trinket box with hinged lid 3" and an embossed silver backed hand mirror
£10-20

907 A 8 piece ivory backed dressing table set comprising a pair of hair brushes, pair of clothes brushes, button hook,
hand mirror, shoe horn and dome shaped dressing table jar £40-60

908 An Ingasol open faced dress pocket watch contained in a stainless steel case, together with a gilt metal seal in
the form of a clenched claw £10-20

909 An ivory backed hand mirror, 3 ivory backed clothes brushes and an ivory backed hair brush £30-50

910 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

911 Anivory handled table brush, an ivory handled button hook and 3 ivory letter openers £20-30

912 A quantity of silver plated fiddle, thread and shell pattern flatware by Walker & Hall £40-60

913 8 various gilt metal compacts £30-50

914 An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case with hinged lid Birmingham 1906 £40-60

915 A silver teaspoon, a silver perfume funnel, do. cigarette case, a hip flask, an 8 day travel clock and a pair of opera
glas ses £20-30

916 A silver plated hunting flask and 2 cylindrical beakers contained in a leather case £20-30

917 A rectangular glass table lighter £5-10

918 A small silver box marked Tiffany, a snakeskin and silver mounted purse and a silver propelling pencil £30-50
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919

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

A modern embossed silver easel photograph frame 9" x 7 1/2" £40-50

A box containing a collection of costume jewellery, wristwatches etc £30-40

9 various gilt metal compacts £20-30

A set of 11 Victorian silver plated fruit knives with engraved blades and mother of pearl handles, contained in a
walnut canteen box, together with a set of 10 Victorian silver fruit forks with mother of pearl handles contained in
a walnut canteen box £40-60

A quantity of silver plated flatware £10-20
A set of 12 silver fruit knives and forks, Sheffield 1910 contained in an oak canteen box £100-150

A set of 6 Victorian silver plated dessert knives and forks with ivory handles contained in a walnut canteen box
£30-50

A set of 12 silver fish knives and forks, Sheffield 1910, contained in an oak canteen box £100-150

A set of 6 silver plated pastry forks and servers, cased £5-10

A set of 6 Art Deco silver plated fish knives and forks complete with servers, contained in an oak canteen box
£30-40

A set of 6 tea knives with steel blades and ivory handles by Harrods, cased £20-30

A set of 12 silver plated fish knives and forks complete with servers, contained in a walnut canteen box £20-30

A Europa travel clock, a silver plated christening service, a set of 6 silver plated tea spoons, do. asparagus
servers and a childs spoon boxed £10-20

A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £20-30

10 various compacts £20-30

An Old English pattern silver plated ladle, do. serving spoon and a collection of various soup spoons £20-30

A collection of various thrupenny bits £20-30

A collection of various coins £20-30

8 Churchill crowns and various other coins £5-10

20 George VI 1937 thrupenny bits £10-20

A red and white carved ivory chess set, 1 white pawn missing, together with an ivory travel chess set, 1 pawn
missing £40-60

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks together with a set of 6 table knives, boxed £20-30

A silver plated roll top butter dish, a circular silver plated dish and a Britannia metal teapot £10-20

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A spirit hip flask £5-10
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944

945

946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

A silver plated 3 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush and comb £10-20

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks (2 knives missing) £5-10

A modern silver easel photograph frame with embossed decoration 13" x 11" £50-75

A silver handled button hook and ditto shoe horn, cased £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray 16" £10-20

A silver handled shoe horn £10-20

An African carved ivory group of a figure ploughing with buffalo 4" contained under a glass dome £60-80

An ivory and 9ct gold cigarette holder together with a silver cheroot holder case £20-30

A pair of opera glasses, a pair of lorgnettes, a silver bladed folding fruit knife, a Bakelite and white metal cigarette
holder etc £20-30

A silver plated 3 piece tea service with demi-reeded decoration, a circular silver plated teapot and a circular twin
handled tea tray £20-30

An oval white metal tray with shaped borders 16" £10-20

A collection of silver coins £40-60

A pair of embossed silver candlesticks 5" £60-90

A pair of pierced silver plated fish servers £10-20
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